

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSPET

S.C.NO. 5048/2017

C.W. 5 P.W. 3

Name : Girish
Father/Husband's Name : Dinesh
Age : 31 years
Occupation : Private
Residence : Bangalore

Duly Sworn on : 30-09-2019

Examination-in-chief by: P.P.

I am owning Etios Liva numbered KA 03 AB 9851. Accused No.7 was my driver, from 07 to 08 months prior to this incident, he was working as driver. My vehicle was seized by Hosahalli police. Later I came to know that Accused No.7 used the said vehicle in a dacoity of arecanut. Later I got it released from Court. Now I see the photo of my vehicle, it is marked as per Ex.P-3.

Accused submitted that they have no cross examination.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O & E A

3rd A.D.J., HOSPET