

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSPET

S.C.No.5048/2017

C.W. 12 P.W. 06

Name : Kotresha
Father/Husband's Name : Veerappa
Age : 32 years
Occupation : P.C.
Residence : M.M.halli

Duly Sworn on : 20-01-2021

Examination-in-chief by: P.P.

On 14.05.2017 while I was working at Hosahalli Police Station, based on credible information myself alongwith C.W-11 had been to Sibara village, Chitradurga District. There we noticed A-6 in his motorcyle. We took him to custody and produced before C.W-43. Witness identifies A-6. Witness volunteers that, Rs.10,000/- and a motorcyle is recovered from A-6.

Defence counsel absent, proxy counsel prays time, no grounds made out, Rejected. Cross examination is taken as Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O & E A

3rd A.D.J., HOSPET