

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSPET

S.C.No.5048/2017

C.W. 16 P.W. 08

Name : Vijayakumar
Father/Husband's Name : Basavaraj
Age : 37 years
Occupation : P.C.
Residence : Bruce pet, Ballari

Duly Sworn on : 02-03-2021

Examination-in-chief by: P.P.

On 15.05.2017 while I was working at Hosahalli Police Station, based on credible information myself alongwith C.W-15 had been to Bengaluru. There we noticed A-7 in his Car bearing Reg.No.K.A-03/AB-9851. We took him to custody and produced before C.W-43. Witness says he identifies A-7. A-7 absent. Hence identification can not be disputed. Witness volunteers that, Rs.1,200/- and a car is recovered from A-7. Witness identify the car through photo Ex.P.3.

Cross examination by Sri. K.Y., Advocate for accused.

Passport is issued to us. We have been given information about vehicle and name of A-7. It is false to suggest that we have not arrested A-7 nor seized any car. It is false to suggest that I am deposing false.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O & E A

3rd A.D.J., HOSPET