

**IN THE COURT OF THE 3<sup>rd</sup> A.D.J., AT HOSAPETE**

**S.C. No.5048/2017 C/W S.C. 5016/2023**

P.W. 12 C.W. 08

Name : Rudresh  
Father's Name : Kanumappa  
Age : 38 years  
Occupation : Agriculturist  
Residence : Chitradurga.

Duly Sworn on : 11-01-2024.

**Examination-in-chief by: learned P.P.**

I do not know C.W.6/P.W.9; C.W.1/P.W.10 and C.W.2/P.W.11. I do not know Accused Nos.2 to 8, who are present in the Open Court today.

I do not know anything about the incident in this case.

I have not given any Statement before the Hosahalli Police.

I have not seen the Lorry bearing Registration No.HR-55/L-6879, shown in the Positive Photographs/Ex.P6 and Ex.P7.

**( The learned PP prays to treat this witness partly hostile.  
Perused the entire file and the examination-in-chief of this witness.  
Hence permitted)**

**Cross Examination by learned PP**

It is false to suggest that, on 04.05.2017, C.W.6/P.W.9 has sent the Lorry bearing Registration No.HR-55/L-6879 to our Transportation firm named as S.R.S. Transport, Chitradurga, alongwith C.W.1/P.W.10 and C.W.2/P.W.11; on the same day, I have got loaded Arecanut in the said Lorry and sent the same to Delhi.

It is false to suggest that, subsequently on 07.05.2017, I came to know that some miscreants have committed dacoity of the said lorry and

have abducted C.W.2/P.W.11, while they were proceeding towards Delhi from Chitradurga on N.H.50 Road, near Hosahalli.

It is false to suggest that, subsequently I came to know from Hosahalli Police that the said lorry was traced near Shivamogga.

It is false to suggest that, subsequently I came to know from Hosahalli Police that Accused Nos.2 to 8 have committed Dacoity of the said lorry and had abducted C.W.2/P.W.11.

It is false to suggest that, I have given Statement before the Hosahalli Police on 03.06.2017 contending that "ನಾನು ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವಿಳಾಸದಲ್ಲಿ .... ಕೊಟ್ಟಿರುತ್ತೇನೆ". For identification, the said Statement is marked as Ex.P13.

It is false to suggest that I am deposing falsely in this case, in order to help the Accused persons.

**Cross-examination by Sri.K.Y. Adv for Accused Nos.2 to 8 : -**

(Sri.K.Y., Adv for Accused persons submits that, Accused persons have No Cross Examination towards P.W-12. Hence, Cross Examination of P.W-12 by Accused persons is taken as 'Nil').

Re-examination - **Nil** -.

**(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)**

**R O I & A C**

**(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)**  
III Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Ballari (sitting at Hosapete)