

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
VIJAYANAGARA DISTRICT, HOSAPETE.

S.C. No.5048/2017

P.W. 19 C.W. 41

Name : Sri. H. Nagaraja
Father's/Husband's Name : Late H. M. Kenchaveeraiah
Age : 64 years
Occupation : Rtd. PSI
Residence : Chitradurga

Duly Sworn on : 19-12-2025.

Examination-in-chief by: learned P.P.

I served as ASI at Hosahalli Police Station from 2013 to 2018.

On 05.05.2017 at about 7.00 a.m. when I was S.H.O. in the said Police Station C.W.1 Sri. Ramesh appeared before me and submitted F.I.S. orally in our Police Station in Hindi which is translated to Kannada by H.C. 160 Sri. Abbas and fed into computer. Now I see the said F.I.S. which is already marked as Ex.P.9. I have put my signatures twice in Ex.P.9 which are now marked as **Ex.P.9(b) and (c)**. Based on Ex.P.9 F.I.S. I have registered F.I.R. in Crime No. 69/2017 for the alleged offences punishable u/Sec. 341, 363, 394 and 395 of I.P.C.. Now the said F.I.R. is marked as **Ex.P.32** and my signature as **Ex.P.32(a)**. I have submitted Ex.P.9 F.I.S. and Ex.P.32 F.I.R. to the jurisdictional Magistrate through C.H.C. 312 Sri. Basavaraja shetty on the same day. Since the alleged Crime involves serious offences I have handed over the investigation file to C.P.I. Kottur.

Cross-examination by Sri.K.Y. Adv for Accused Nos.2 to 8 :-

Before registering F.I.R., I have not visited the alleged scene of offence to verify the truthfulness or otherwise of the allegations made by C.W.1. Except receiving F.I.S., except registering F.I.R. and except submitting them to the jurisdictional Magistrate I have not done any other investigation. It is not true to suggest that the F.I.S. contains falsehood and that I have registered false F.I.R.. It is not true to suggest that due to language barrier, I have not collected proper information from C.W.1. It is not true to suggest that I am deposing falsely.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O I & A C

(D.P.KUMARA SWAMY)

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Vijayanagara District, Hosapete.