

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
VIJAYANAGARA DISTRICT, HOSAPETE.**

**S.C. No.5048/2017**

P.W. 21 C.W. 31

Name : Boranna  
Father's/Husband's Name : Palaiah  
Age : 43 years  
Occupation : Agriculturist  
Residence : Khanahosahalli

Duly Sworn on : 13.01.2026.

**Examination-in-chief by: learned P.P.**

I know C.W.30. I do not know Accused Nos.3, 4, 5 and 7, who are present in the Open Court today.

About 6 years back, Hosahalli Police have taken my Signatures on some documents in Hosahalli Police Station.

Ex.P.14 mahazar now shown to me bears my signature. My said signature is now marked as **Ex.P.14(b)**. I am present in Ex.P15 and Ex.P16 photos now shown to me. I do not know why the said photos are taken. I do not know the contents of Ex.P.14.

**( The learned PP prays for cross examination of this witness on the ground that the witness has given Statement before the I.O. and not ready to depose the truth before the Court. Perused the entire file and the examination-in-chief of this witness. Hence permitted)**

**Cross Examination by learned PP**

It is false to suggest that, on 27.05.2017, as per the Spot shown by Accused Nos.3, 4, 5 and 7, Hosahalli Police have conducted Spot Mahazar, in my presence as well as in the presence of C.W.30, recorded

the Spot Mahazar, as per Ex.P14, got clicked two Positive photographs, as per Ex.P15 and Ex.P16; the said Mahazar proceedings were conducted in between 07.30 a.m. to 09.00 a.m. in the morning.

It is false to suggest that I am deposing falsely in this case, in order to help the Accused persons.

**Cross-examination by Sri.K.Y. Adv for Accused Nos.2 to 8 : -**

**Submits - Nil -.**

**(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)**

**R O I & A C**

**(D.P.KUMARA SWAMY)**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Vijayanagara District, Hosapete.